

LEVY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CO Government Serving Citizens Joh

ERS COMMISSIONERS John Meeks, Chair Rock Meeks Mike Joyner, Vice Chair Lilly Rooks Matt Brooks

January 19, 2021

Valerie Seidel, President The Balmoral Group 165 Lincoln Avenue Winter Park, FL 32789

RE: The Levy County Board of County Commissioners' Letter of Support and Authorization for Chair John Meeks candidacy for an executive position on the Gulf Coast Consortium.

Dear Ms. Seidel:

This letter is notification the Honorable John Meeks, Levy County Commissioner District 1 and Levy County's delegate for the Gulf Coast Consortium, intends to self-nominate for the upcoming Gulf Coast Consortium officer elections for Secretary/Treasurer, Vice Chairman or Chairman.

Pursuant to the directions and guidelines established by the Gulf Coast Consortium, the Levy County Board of County Commissioners hereby, submit the Letter of Support and Authorization following the unanimous approval and vote on January 19, 2021, authorizing Honorable John Meeks, Levy County Commissioner District 1 to seek election as an officer in the Gulf Coast Consortium.

Please accept this letter to acknowledge the Levy County Board of County Commissioners' unanimous support and approval of Commissioner John Meeks candidacy.

Kindly contact me with any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

John M. Meeks, Chairman Levy County Board of County Commissioners